

HB1119_L.012

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB20-1119 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated March 9,
2 2020, page 1, after line 11 insert:
3 "Page 3 of the bill, lines 9 and 10, strike "AFTER THE SOLID AND
4 HAZARDOUS WASTE COMMISSION PROMULGATES RULES UNDER SECTION
5 25-15-302 (3.2), IN" and substitute "IN".
- 6 Page 3 of the bill, line 13, strike "25-15-302 (3.2)." and substitute "25-15-
7 302 (3.2), TO THE EXTENT THAT THE COMMISSION HAS PROMULGATED
8 SUCH RULES."."
- 9 Page 2 of the report, line 5, after "LESSEE" insert "SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
10 RULES AND REGULATIONS".
- 11 Page 2 of the report, strike line 11 and substitute:
12 "Page 4 of the bill, strike line 23 and substitute:
13 "(b) ANY FACILITY, FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR LESSEE SUBJECT TO
14 FEDERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT USES OR STORES"."
- 15 Page 2 of the report, after line 12 insert:
16 "Page 5 of the bill, lines 3 and 4, strike "FACILITY OR FIRE DEPARTMENT"
17 and substitute "FACILITY, FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR LESSEE SUBJECT TO
18 FEDERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS".
- 19 Page 2 of the report, lines 15 and 16, strike "POSSESSES PERFLUOROALKYL
20 AND POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES" and substitute "USES OR STORES
21 PERFLUOROALKYL AND POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES IN ITS
22 OPERATIONS".

** ** ** ** **